

**T. S. No. 177 of 2019**  
**CNR No. WBSP17-002170-2019**  
**( J.O. Code-WB0962 )**

**Order No. 15 dated 07-07-2022**

Today is fixed for reply of the defendant nos. 1 to 4 and hearing petition under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC filed by the plaintiff.

Learned advocate on behalf of plaintiff files hazira. Learned advocate on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 to 4 file hazira and files a reply petition pursuant to interrogatories filed by the plaintiff. Learned advocate on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 to 4 also files a petition for objection against the amendment petition filed by the plaintiff.

Now the petition dated 19.03.2021 under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C filed by the defendants nos. 1 to 4 is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused the materials on record.

The proposed amendment appears to be formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the suit. Accordingly I am inclined to allow the said petition. The petition under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C filed by the defendants nos. 1 to 4 is hereby considered and allowed without any costs. Defendants nos. 1 to 4 are directed to file amended plaint on date fixed.

Now the petition dated 02.05.2022 under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C filed by the plaintiff is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused the materials on record.

The proposed amendment appears to be formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the suit. Accordingly I am inclined to allow the said petition. The petition under Order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C filed by the plaintiff is hereby considered and allowed without any costs. Plaintiff is directed to file amended plaint on date fixed.

Defendants are at liberty to file additional W/S, if any, after filing the amended plaint by the plaintiff. Defendants are also directed to file amended written statement on date fixed.

To 28.09.2022 for amendment plaint and amendment WS and for taking further steps by the plaintiff.

Sd/-

D/C

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip