

TS- 177/19
Regd.- 74/19

22
02.01.24

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of impounding of the alleged agreement of contract.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer of the defendants no. 1 - 4 is also present by filing hazira.

Additional w/s filed by the defendants no. 1 – 4 on 16.08.2023 is hereby accepted.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1 – 4 filed an agreement of sale on 19.03.2021 is taken up for hearing for assessment.

Heard. Considered.

Let the copy of order alongwith xerox copy of agreement of sale filed on 19.03.2021 be sent to the ADSR, Alipore. Kolkata – 700027.

To 24.05.24 for awaiting report from ADSR, Alipore.

Office to act accordingly.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip