

**TS- 177/19**  
**Regd.- 74/19**

**25**  
**10.07.24**

**Ld. lawyer of the defendants no. 1 - 4 is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with a verified  
petition u/s 151 CPC praying for proceeding the case on the grounds as stated  
therein.**

**Copy served with objected to.**

**Let the same be kept with the record.**

**One report is received from ADSR, Alipore from where it appears that the  
area does not fall within its jurisdiction.**

**Hence, let the copy of agreement of sale filed on 19.03.2021 be sent to the  
ADSR, Pathar Pratima along with copy of order for assessment.**

**To 09.09.24 for awaiting report from ADSR, Pathar Pratima.**

**The defendants file requisites**

**Office to act accordingly.**

**D/C**

**ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip**