

**TS- 177/19**  
**Regd.- 74/19**

**27**  
**09.09.24**

**Today is fixed for awaiting report from ADSR, Pathar Pratima.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer of the defendants no. 1 - 4 is present by filing hazira.  
A report from ADSR, Pathar Pratima already been received and tagged with  
this record.  
P.O. is busy with police files.  
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.  
To 19.11.24 for steps by the plaintiff.**

**ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip**